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AIR NAVIGATION ACT 1971 

SECTION 4 

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF PILOT 

Nauru 

IN EXERCISE OF the powers Vested in roB under Section 4 of the 
Navigation Act 1971, I BERNARD DOWIYOGO,Minister for Island 
Development and Industry and Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic 
of Nauru, DO HEREBY, with effect from 15th December, 1993, appoint 
CAPTAIN TIM ORSBORN to be the Chief pilot of Air Nauru with the 
complete charge of the Check and Training organ.isation. 

DATED this 6th day of the Month of January, 1994. 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO 
MINISTER FOR ISLAND DEVELOPHENT &. INDUSTRY / 

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY 
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12th January 1994 

AIR NAVIGATION ACT 1971 

SECTION 4 

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHIEF PILOT 

Nauru 

IN EXERCISE OF the powers vested in me under Section 4 of the 
Air Navigation Act 1971, I BERNARD DOWIYOGO, Minister for Island 
Development and Industry and Civil Aviation Authority of the 
Republic of Nauru, DO HEREBY, with effect from 15th December, 
1993, appoint CAPTAIN DARCO GENCIC to be the Deputy Chief pilot 
of Air Nauru. 

DATED this 6th day of the month of January, 1994. 

G.N.No.19/l994. 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO [). 
MINISTER FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTR~ 

CIVIL AVAITION AUTHORITY 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, transfer or 'promotion to the following 
position:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
(Treasury) 

INTERNAL AUDITOR 

A$17,368 - 18,637 p.a. (01) 

1) Oversee preparation of Annual Estimates 
of Revenue and Expenditure. 

2) He has to see that the expenditure 
incurred by various departments remain 
within the authorised limit and periodically 
warn the departments about the overspent 
sub-heads and to control the expenditure. 

3) The Internal auditor should verify 
the justification and veracity of the 
expenditure incurred by various local 
and overseas departments and that the 
expenditure has been booked in conformity 
to the accounting system in force. 

4) Indentify various weaknesses on the 
areas of purchases, sales, cash, fixed 
assets, postal and communications operations 
of various Departments and framing 
new systems of internal check and control 
[and procedures] to deal with the 
weaknesses. 



• 

1 -3-

No.2 12th January 1994 Nauru 
G.N.No.19/1994.(cont'd) 

5) Indentification of potential areas 
of cost reduction and revenue generation 
and value for money assessment. 

6) Detection of various cases of fraud. 

7) Making improvements in the standard 
and quality of the presentation of 
various management information reports. 

8) Imparting training to the staff. 

9) Preparation of Internal Audit Manual 
for the guidance of (staff members) 
Departments. 

10) Liaise with Director of Audit about 
their queries and replies to reports 
of Director of Audit and follow-up 
the same with the Departments. 

,~ QUALIFICATIONS & 1) Should have recognised professional 
acccountancy qualification after the 
tertiary level. 

EXPERIENCE 

2) Should have at least a ~total of 10 
to 15 years Audit expe~ience in a Senior 
level position in Audit & Accounts 
Department of the Government/Public 
Undertaking/Statutory Corporation or 
Government or Private Company. 

3) Must have minimum of 5 years experience 
in the Internal Audit at a service 
level. 

Applications should be lod~ed in ~riting stating name, age, 
qualifications and a exper~ence w~th the Chief Secretary's no 

~later than 11th February, 1993. 

~' 
- PATED this 13th day of October, 1993 

;" \ I 
,- , • !: t 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

E 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Cynthia 
Gadabu of Aiwo District. 

ESTATE 

10 The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Cynthia 
Gadabu had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be 
the owner of the following 1ands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Meneng 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buadi1. 
Buada 
Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

1 
45 

195 
242 
295 
296 
407 
173 
199 

8 
18 
33 
65 
83 
84 
94 

101 
123 
187 
261 
392 
402 
405 
419 
437 
468 
481 

31 
284 

44 
45 
81 

143 
188 
198 
238 
370 

20 
304 
374 
376 
436 
467 

21 
342 

91 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

col 
col 
col 
Col 
pol 
pol 
col 
pol 
col 
col 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.l 
c.1 
c.1 
col 
Col 
col 
c.l 
Col 
col 
col 
col 
c.l 
p.l 
col 
col 
c.1 
pol 
c.l 
col 
col 
pol 
Col 
Col 
pol 
Col 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
pol 
Col 
c.l 

NAME OF 
LAND 

Atoeaeow 
Bwubwum 
Itingame 
Iyaranemet 

Ububum 
Udutubwije 
Atoeaeow 
Anibawo 
Anububu 
Ijatam 
Anibubu 
Atabato 
Atabato 
Aribwebwe 
Kusaie 
Anibawo 
Ibuge 
Anibawo 
Eatekauwe 
Eatoborowada 
Eatoborouwada 
Anibawo 
Orro 

Arib!'lebwe 
Ijakabab 
Eaterababao 
Darawa 
Darawa 
Ateto 
Idarauwa 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Ibea 
Animaeor 
Anibubu 
Anibubu 
Einumwamwe 
Orro 
Orro 
Orro 
Atero 
Aromwemwe 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

22/80 
22/80 
22/80 
22/80 
22/80 
22/80 
22/80 
64/79 
22/80 
49/80 
49/80 
74/82 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
53/81 
53/81 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
49/80 
53/81 
49/80 
23/88 
64/79 
64/79 
64/79 
64/79 
64/79 
64/79 
64/79 
64/79 
45/89 

SHARE: 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

1/ 20 0 
1/20 
1/20 ~ 
1/20 
1/20 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 tl 
1/3 .,.", 
1/3 ~ 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/14 
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Aiwo 169 col Yatarn 45/89 1/14 
Aiwo 324 p.1 45/89 1/14 
Aiwo 335 pol 45/89 1/14 
Aiwo 343 col Ib:i,ge 45/89 1/14 
Aiwo 120 c.1 Ibige 45/89 17/168 
Aiwo 132 col Anerue 45/89 17/168 
Aiwo 146 c.1 Eaterauro 45/89 17/168 
Aiwo 151 col Yatarn 45/89 17/168 
Aiwo 285 pol 45/89 17/168 
Aiwo 344 col Ibige 45/89 17/168 
Aiwo 405 c.1 Aiue 45/89 17/168 
Aiwo 424 c.1 Anerue 45/89 17/168 
Aiwo 425 col Anerue 45/89 17/168 
Baiti 41 pol Ungow 45/89 17/168 
Buada 125 pol An irnwen 45/89 17/168 
Denigornodu 54 col Baijoro 45/89 17/168 

~ 
Nibok 59 pol Ududin 45/89 17/168 

""'-' 
Nlbok 71 p.1 Ahn 45/89 17/168. 

~ Nibok 73 pol Yauriaria 45/89 17/168 

Uaboe 41 p.1 Ura 45/89 17/168 

Aiwo 150 c.1 Yatam 45/89 17/504 

Buada 104 pol Adenenera 45/89 17/504 

Buada 127 pol Adungidungin 45/89 17/504 

Aiwo 198 c.1 Aiue 49/80 1/6 

Aiwo 207 col Yangor 49/80 1/6 

Aiwo 247 col Iyaranernet 49/80 1/6 

Aiwo 260 col Anibawo 49/80 1/6 

Aiwo 271 col Yangor 49/80 1/6 

Aiwo 384 col Aribwebwe 74/82 1/6 

Buada 106 p.1 Adenenera 49/80 1/6 

Buada III pol Aujo 74/82 1/6 

Buada 122 pol Eateiroduwabin 49/80 1/6 

Buada 129 pol Eatetakiwoe 49/80 1/6 

Buada 147 p.1 Eatetengedu 74/82 1/6 

Buada 201 pol Aniraeoe 49/80 1/6 

" 
Buada 386 pol FoGoWoS.Lo 29/86 1/6 

Denigornodu 189 col Atoeaeow 49/80 1/6 

Denigomodu 190 col Atoeaeow 49/80 1/6 
". '" 

Aiwo 237 col Yangor 45/89 17/210 

Anetan 12 pol Aemwar 45/89 41/672 

Boe 5 pol Idourna 27/83 77/2400 

Boe 8 pol 64/79 1/30 

Buada 10 pol Metub 10/80 1/30 

Buada 189 pol Anabato 64/79 1/30 

Yaren 214 p.1 Aeape 64/79 1/30 

Buada 36 pol Rubwinija 49/80 1/9 

Buada 130 p.1 Eatetakiwoe 49/80 1/9 

Meneng 206 pol Rubwinija 49/80 1/9 

Meneng 237 pol Ibea 49/80 1/9 

Buada 40 p.1 Ijati 45/89 1/98 

Buada 44 pol Ijati 45/89 1/84 

Buada 54 pol Ianobongonepe 45/89 1/112 

Buada 124 pol Animwen 45/89 1/28 

Buada 139 pol A~ota 45/89 17/336 

Ewa 127 pol Abure 45/89 29/336 

Denigomodu 197 col Atoeaeow 64/79 1/25 

Ewa 98 p.1 Ebwenweije 45/89 17/224 

Yaren 341 p.1 Umwanawa 45/89 1/70 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Cynthia Gadabu are:-
(a) in respect of the land Shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

Aiwo 1 

Aiwo 45 
Aiwo 195 
Aiwo 242 
Aiwo 295 
Aiwo 296 
Aiwo 407 
Buada 173 
Denigomodu 199 

Aiwo 8 

Aiwo 18 
Aiwo 33 
Aiwo 65 
Aiwo 83 
Aiwo 84 
Aiwo 94 
Aiwo 101 
Aiwo 123 
Aiwo 187 
Aiwo 261 
Aiwo 392 
Aiwo 402 
Aiwo 405 
Aiwo 419 
Aiwo 437 
Aiwo 468 
Aiwo 481 
Buada 31 
Buada 284 
Denigomodu 44 
Denigomodu 45 
Denigomodu 81 
Denigomodu 143 
Denigomodu 188 
Denigomodu 198 
Meneng 238 

Buada 370 

Aiwo 20 

Aiwo 304 
Aiwo 374 
Aiwo 376 
Aiwo 436 
Aiwo 467 
Buada 21 
Buada 342 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atoeaeow 

Bwubwum 
Itingame 
Iyaranemet 

Ububum 
Udutubwije 
Atoeaeow 

Anibawo 

Anibubu 
Ijatam 
Anibubu 
Atabato 
Atabato 
Atibwebwe 
Kusaie 
Anibawo 
Ibuge 
Anibawo 
Eatekauwe 
Eatoborowada 
Eatoborouwada 
Anibawo 
Orro 

Aribwebwe 
Ijakabab 
Eaterababao 
Darawa 
Darawa 
Adeto 
Idarauwa 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Ibea 

Animaeor 

Anibubu 

Anibubu 
Einumwamwe 
Orro 
Orro 
Orro 
Atero 
Aromwemwe 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Andrew Gadabu 
Syvaun Gadabu 

As for portion No.1 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Andrew Gadabu 
Syvaun Gadabu 

As for portion No.8 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

SHARE: 

1/40 
1/40 

c.1 Aiwo 

1/6 
1/6 

c.1 Aiwo 

As for portion No.8 c.1 Aiwo 

Andrew Gadabu 1/30 
Syvaun Gadabu 1/30 

As for portion No. 20 c.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Q 

O. 
e 



Aiwo 91 Andrew Gadabu 1/28 
Syvaun Gadabu 1/28 

Aiwo 169 Yatam As for portion No.91 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 324 -do-
Aiwo 335 -do-
Aiwo 343 Ibige -do-

Aiwo 120 Ibige Andrew Gadabu 17/336 
syvaun Gadabu 17/336 

Aiwo 132 Anerue As for portion No.120 c.1 Aiwo 

Aiwo 146 Eaterauro -do-

Aiwo 151 Yatarn -do-

Aiwo 285 -do-

Aiwo 344 Ibige -do-

Aiwo 405 Aiue -do-

Aiwo 424 Anerue -do-

Aiwo 425 Anerue -do-

Baiti 41 Ungow -do-

Buada 125 Anirnwen -do-

Denigornodu 54 Baijoro -do-

Nibok 59 Ududin -do-

Nibok 71 Ahn -do-

Nibok 73 Yorearea, Yauriaria .,.do-

Uaboe 41 Ura -do-

Aiwo 150 Yatam Andrew Gadabu 17/1008 
Syvaun Gadabu 17/1008 

Buada 104 Adenenera As for, portio,n No. 150 c.l Aiwo 

Buada 127 Adungidungin -do-

Aiwo 198 Aiue Andrew Gadabu 1/12 

syvaun Gadabu 1/12 

Aiwo 207 Yangor As for portion No.198 c.1 Aiwo 

Aiwo 247 Iyaranemet -do-

Aiwo 260 Anibawo -do-

,e A~WO 271 Yangor -do-

.,-:;:: AJ.wo 348 Aribwebwe -do-

.-. 106 Adenenera -do-
. '.'" Buada 

Buada 111 Aujo -do-

Buada 122 Eateiroduwabin -do-

Buada 129 Eatetakiwoe -do-

Buada 147 Eatetengedu -do-

Buada 201 Aniraeoe -do-

Buada 386 F.G.W.S.L -do-

Denigomodu 189 Atoeaeow -do-

Denigornodu 190 Atoeaeow -do-

Aiwo 237 Yangor Andrew Gadabu 17/420 

Syvaun Gadabu 17/420 

Anetan 12 l\(~mwa r Andrew Gadabu 41/1344 

Syvaun Gadab1-,l 41/1344 

Boe 5 Idourna Andrew Gadabu 77/4800 

syvaun Gadabu 77/4800 

Boe 8 Andrew Gadabu 1/60 

Syvaun Gadabu 1/60 

Buada 10 Metub As for portion No.8 p.l Boe 

Buada 189 Anabato -do-

Yaren 214 Aeape -do-



- . .:. 

. 
Buada 36' 

.. 
Btiada ,- ' 130, 
Menehg ." 206 
Meneng 231 

Buada . 4'0 

'13u'ada .4'4' . 

Buada 54 

Buada 12'4 

Buada' 1:39 

Ewa 127 

Denigomodu 197 

Ewa 98 

Yaren 341 

". .. . ... . ~ .' ~ '-:. . . . 
, . -- .~ 

• • • ! 

, -8- .. , 

Ijati " , .. ' ,. '"AnCl"r"e"r Cadabu .. 

Ijati 

Ianobongonepe 

Animwen 

Anota 

Abure 

Atoeaeow 

Ebwenweije 

Umwanawa 

, ,'. ~,,' . 'Syv'a uri 'Gadabu 

,::";.",Andr"e-W:'-GadabU ",:' '. 
~':·~:·syvaun Gad'alj·u ' 

Andrew GCldabu~. . 
Syvaun Gadabu: ' 

~,ifdrew· Gadabu : 
: .', : Syvaun . Gadabu' " ' 

.' l\n'd'rew Gadabu 
Syvaun Gadabu, 

Andrew Gadabu 
Syvaun Gadabu. 

Andrew Gadabu 
Syvaun Gadabu 

Andrew Gadabu 
Syvaun Gadabu 

Andrew Gadabu 
Syvaun Gadabu 

. 
.:. 

1/196 
1/196 

':1/168 
1/168 

1/224 
1/224 

29/67 2~ 
29/672 

1/50 
1/50 

17/448 
17/448 

1/140 
1/140 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days day of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

G.N.NO. 22/1994 

KAEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN '0 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Phillip 
Gaubidi of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Phillip Gaubidi had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be 
the owner of the following 1ands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anibare 5 c.1 Aterebok 8/92 19/108 
Meneng 7 c.1 Yaeow 8/92 19/360 
Meneng 8 c.1 Yaeow 8/92 19/36C 
Meneng 396 c.1 Aniwen 8/92 19/36C 
MenE'ng 27 c.l Anabaubo 8/92 1/30 
Meneg 31 c.1 Areda 8/92 1/30 
Meneng 33 c.1 Aeran 8/92 1/30 
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Meneng 203 c.1 Areuin 8/92 1/30 
Meneng 264 p.1 Ijuwinweron 8/92 1/30 
Meneng 294 p.1 Anabaubo 8/92 1/30 
Yaren ,98 c.1 Ijako 8/92 1/30 
Ijuw 113 p.1 Ugoro 74/90 1/30 
Meneng 68 c.1 Iua 8/92 19/1440 
Meneng 242 p.1 Anematte 8/92 19/720 
Meneng 297 p.1 Anubwiya 47/85 1/60 
Meneng 308 p.1 Anubwiya 8/92 19/720 

G.N.NO. 23/1994 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
~ the estate of the late Phillip Gaubidi are:-
., (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

~ 
~ -= 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Meneng 

Meneng 
Meneng 

Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

5 

7 

8 
396 

27 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Aterebok 

Yaeow 

Roma.H T/ee 

Teresia G 
T/ee 

Roma.H T/ee 

Teresia G 
T/ee 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Crystal Gaubidi 
Christina Gaubidi 
Colleen Lopeta 
Carissa Gaubidi 
Christopher Gaubidi 
(Christeva Gaubidi 
(Chris Gaubidi 
Teresia Gaubidi (LTO) 
(Kristian Gaubidi 
{Patricia Gaubidi 
{Antina Gaubidi 

Crystal Gaubidi 
Christina Gaunidi 
Colleen Lopeta 
Carissa Gaubidi 
Christopher Gaubidi 
(Christeva Gaubidi 
(Chris Gaubidi, 
Teresia Gaubidi (LTO) 
(Kristian Gaubidi 
(Patricia Gaubidi 
(Antina Gaubidi 

SHARE: 

19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 
19/11880 

19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 
19/3960 

Yaeow 
Aniwen 

As for portion No.7 c.1 Meneng 
-do-

Anabaubo Crystal Gaubidi 
Christina Gaubidi 
Colleen Lopeta 
Carissa Gaubidi 
Christopher Gaubidi 

Roma.H T/ee (Christeva Gaubidi 
{Chris Gaubidi 
Teresia Gaubidi (LTO) 
(Kristian Gaubidi 

Teresia G {Patricia Gaubidi 
T/ee (Ant ina Gaubidi 

1/330 
1/330 
1/330 
1/330 
1/330 
1/330 
1/330 
1/330 
1/330 
1/330 
1/330 



No.2 
G.N.NO. 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Ijuw 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

31 
33 

203 
264 
294 
198 
113 

68 

242 

297 

308 

-10-
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Areda 

Areuin 
Ijuwinuweron 
Anabaubo 
Ijako 
Ugoro 

Iua 

Roma.H T/ee 

Teresia G 
T/ee 

Anematte 

Roma.H T/ee 

Teresia G 
T/ee 

Anubwiya 

Roma.H T/ee 

Teresia G 
T/ee 

Anubwiya 

Roma.H T/ee 

Teresia G 
T/ee 

As for portion No.27 c.l Meneng 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Crystal Gaubidi 
Christina Gaubidi 
Colleen Lopeta 
Carissa Gaubidi 
Christopher Gaubidi 
(Christeva Gaubidi 
(Chris Gaubidi 
Teresia Gaubidi (LTO) 
(Kristian Gaubidi 
(Patricia Gaubidi 
(Antina Gaubidi 

Crystal Gaubidi 
Christina Gaubidi 
Colleen Lopeta 
Carissa Gaubidi 
Christopher Gaubidi 
(Christeva Gaubidi 
(Chris Gaubidi 
Teresia Gaubidi (LTO) 
(Kristian Gaubidi 
(PatriGia Gaubidi 
(Antina Gaubidi 

Crystal Gaubidi 
Christina Gaubidi 
Colleen Lopeta 
Carissa Gaubidi 
Christopher Gaubidi 
(Christeva Gaubidi 
(Chris Gaubidi 
Teresia Gaubidi (LTO) 
(Kristian Gaubidi 
(Patricia Gaubidi 
(Ant ina Gaubidi 

Crystal Gaubidi 
Christina Gaubidi 
Colleen Lopeta 
Carissa Gaubidi 
Christopher Gaubidi 
(Christeva Gaubidi 
(Chris Gaubidi 
Teresia Gaubidi (LTO) 
(Kristian Gaubidi 
(Patricia Gaubidi 
(Antina Gaubidi 

19/15 
19/15 
19/15 
19/15 
19/15 
19/15 
19/15 
19/15 
19/1 
19/ 
19/1 

19/79 
19/79 
19/79 
19/79 
19/79 
19/79 
19/79 
19/79 
19/79 
19/79 
19/79 

1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/6 
1/6 
1/66 
1/66 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 

19/792 
19/792 
19/792 
19/792 
19/792 
19/792 
19/792 
19/792' 
19/792 
19/792 
19/792 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate rna 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 
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Determination of the Beneficl"arl"es of th e Estate of the late Eiquanemet 
Grudn1er of Yaren District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eiquanemet 
Grund1er had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be 
the owner of the following 1ands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
,Aiwo 

ALoe 
~oe 
~ 
~~Boe 

Buada 
Buada 
Menen" 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Buada 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Uaboe 
Yaren 

~.'_ Yaren 
aren 

~Yaren 
""'"Yaren 

Yaren 
Ijuw 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen' 
Menen· 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Menen 
Yaren 
Menen­
Menen" 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 

PORT 
NO: 

231 
234 
393 

65 
67 

151 
228 
249 
227 

20 
150 
152 
180 
382 
156 
157 
161 
361 
363 

43 
121 
179 
237 
278 
280 
298 

86 
45 

279 
280 
332 
343 

95 
97 

304 
252 
270 
118 
297 
319 

92 
373 
374 
435 

87 
128 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
c.l 
c.1 
c.1 
Col 
c.1 
Col 
c.1 
p.1 
Col 
Col 
c.1 
Col 
p.1 
Col 
Col 
Col 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
Col 
Col 
p.1 
pol 
p.1 
p.1 
pol 
Col 
p.1 
p.1 
pol 
pol 
c.1 
Col 
p.1 
pol 
p.1 
c.l 
p.1 
pol 
c.l 
c.l 
Col 
pol 
c.l 
Col 

NAME OF 
LAND 

Yangor 
Yangor 
Gagauwongo 
Atubwinmar 
Iwugaga 

Bockerara 
Arra 
Atongoque 
Biteiye 
Ubadu 
Ubadu 
Idagamara 
FoG.WoSoL 
Yangom 
Yangom 
Yangom 
Bwiran 
Bwiran 
Oquore 
Arra 
Idagamwara 
Mangange 
Ubadu 
Aditijue 
Bara;idona 
Yunguro 
Areraibon 
Bwewewi 
Adetebor 
Kiwowo 
Kiwowo 
Atomo 
Atomo 
Bwewewi 
Anemet, Ateibi 
Atuwuro 
Ajuwur 
Baraidona 
Urob 
Dagarauwa 
Ibonge 
Ibonge 
Karawinroro 
Atomo 
Amwareobwiden 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

34/84 
34/84 
34/84 

• 34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
13/85 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
53/90 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
38/84 
38/84 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
34/84 
316/89 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
77/88 
71/88 
77/88 
51/64 
51/64 
30/89 
77/88 
77/88 

SHARE: 

1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/5 
1/5 
1/3 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/12 

11/864 (LTO) 
11/864 (LTO) 
11/864 (LTO) 
11/864 (LTO) 
11/864 (LTO) 
11/864 (LTO) 
11/864 (LTO) 
11/864 (LTO) 
11/5184 (LTO) 
11/432 (LTO) 
11/432 (LTO) 
11/432 (LTO) 
11/2304(LTO) 
11/2304(LTO) 

1/2 
1/2 
1/30 

ll/6912(LTO) 
11/6912(LTO) 

• 



.' 
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No.2 12th ':anuary .d94 Nauru 
G. N. NO. 25/1994 (cont'd) 

Buada 382 F.G.W.S.L Baoin Odanga 1/54 
Detonga Odanga 1/54 
Kinogo Taburia 1/54 
Mi1iana Itaia 1/54 
Baron A. Odanga 1/54 
Noel Odanga 1/54 
Eimai Amwano 1/54 
Preswick Odanga 1/54 
Fraulein Tabuna 1/54-

Menen 156 Yangom As for portion No.382 p.l Buada 
Menen 157 Yangom -do-
Menen 161 Yangom -do-
Menen 361 Bwiran -do'" 
Menen 363 Bwiran -do-

Uaboe 43 Oquore -do-

«aren 121 Arra -do-

aren 179 Idagamwara -do-

'~Yaren 237 Mangange -do-

Yaren 278 Ubadu -do-

Yaren 280 Atitijue -do-

Yaren 298 Baraidona -do-

Kjuw 86 Yunguro BaoinOdanga 1/108 
Detonga Odanga 1/108 
Kinogo Tabuna 1/108 
Mi1iana Itaia 1/108 
Baron A. Odanga 1/108 
Noel Od~mga 1/108 
Eimai Amwano 1/108 
Preswick Odanga 1/108 
Fraulein Tabuna 1/108 

Menen· 45 Areraibon Baoin Odanga 11/7776 
Detonga Odanga 11/7776 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/7776 

'e 
Mi1iana Itaia 11/7776 
Baron A. Odanga 11/7776 

~ Noel Odanga 11/7776 
""""' Eimai Amwano 11/7776 

Preswick Odanga 11/7776 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/7776 

Menen 279 Bwewewi As for portion No.45 c.1 Meneng 

Menen 280 Adetebor -do-

Mener: 332 Kiwowo -do-

Menen 343 Kiwowo -do-

Yaren 95 Atomo -do-

Yaren 97 Atomo -do-

Yaren 304 Bwewewi -do-

Menen 252 Anemet, Ateibi Baoin Odanga 11/46656 
Detonga Odanga 11/46656 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/46656 
Mi1iana ltaia 11/46656 
Baron A. Odanga 11/46656 
Noel Odanga 11/46656 
Eimai Amwano 11/46656 
Preswick Odanga 11/46656 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/46656 



~ 
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No.2 12th 2"'inuary l~94 Nauru 
G.N.NO. 25/1994 (cont'd) 

Menen· 270 Atuwuro Baoin Odanga 11/3888 
Detonga Odanga 11/3888 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/3888 
Mi1iana Itaia 11/3888 
Baron A. Odanga 11/3888 
Noel Odanga 11/3888 
Eimai Amwano 11/3888 
Preswick Odanga 11/3888 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/3888 

Yaren 178 Ajuwur As for portion No.270 p.1 Meneng 
Yaren 297 Baraidona -do-
Menen 319 Urob Baoin Odanga 11/20736 

Detonga Odanga 11/20736 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/20736 
Mi1iana Itaia 11/20736 
Baron A. Odanga 11/20736 
Noel Odanga 11/2073P 
Eimai Amwano 11/2073 
Preswick Odanga 11/20736.e; 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/20736 

Yaren 92 Dagarauwa As for portion No.319 p.1 Meneng 
Menen. 373 Ibonge Baoin Odanga 1/18 

Detonga Odanga 1/18 
Kinogo Tabuna 1/18 
Mi1iana Itaia 1/18 
Baron A. Odanga 1/18 
Noel Odanga 1/18 
Eimai Amwano 1/18 
Preswick Odanga 1/18 
Fraulein Tabuna 1/18 

Menen 374 Obonge As for portion No.373 c.1 Meneng 
Menen' 435 Karawinuroro Baoin Odanga 1/270 

Detonga Odanga 1/270 
Kinogo Tabuna 1/270 0 Mi1iana Itaia 1/270 
Baron A. Odanga 1/270 :=::. 
Noel Odanga 1/270 
Eimai Amwano 1/270 
Preswick Odanga 1/270 
Fraulein Tabuna 1/270 

Yaren 87 Atomo Baoin Odanga 11/62208 
Detonga Odanga 11/62208 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/62208 
Mi1iana Itaia 11/62208 
Baron A. Odanga 11/62208 
Noel Odanga 11/62208 
Eimai Amwano 11/62208 
Preswick Odanga 11/62208 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/62208 

Yaren 128 Amwareobwiden As for portion No.87 c.1 Yaren Yaren 131 Aningabwi -do-Yaren 132 Aningobwi -do-
Yare..:l 135 Ijongin,Aningabwi As for portion No.87 c.1 Yaren Yaren 144 Ijongin, Aningabwi -do-Yaren 274 Amwareobwiden -do-
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No.2 ::!+h Janua .... y 1994 Nauru . 
G.N.NO.25/1994 (cont'd) 

Yaren 261 Aeben Baoin Odanga 11/15552 
Detonga Odanga 11/15552 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/15552 
Mi1iana Itaia 11/15552 

" .... 
Baron A. Odanga 11/15552 
Noel Odanga 11/15552 
Eimai Amwano 11/15552 
Preswick Odanga 11/15552 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/15552 

Yaren 326 Mera As for portion No.261 p.1 Yaren 

Yaren 264 Anijo Baoin Odanga 11/41472 
Detonga Odanga 11/41472 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/41472 
Mi1iana Itaia 11/41472 
Baron A. Odanga 11/41472 

~ 
Noel Odanga 11/41472 
Eimai Amwano 11/41472 

""-' 
~ 

Preswick Odanga 11/41472 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/41472 

, 

Yaren 306 Bwewewi As for portion No.264 p.1 yaren 

Yaren 322 Abadona -do-

Yaren 316 Adedabiri Baoin Odanga 11/93312 
Detonga Odanga 11/93312 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/93312 

Mi1iana Itaia 11/93312 

Baron A. Odanga 11/93312 
Noel Odanga 11/93312 
Eimai Amwano 11/93312 
preswick Odanga 11/93312 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/93312 

Yaren 341 Umwanawa Baoin Odanga 2/135 
Detonga Odanga 2/135 

·fIJ 
Kinogo Tabuna 2/135 

Mi1iana Itaia 2/135 

Baron A. Odanga 2/135 

~ Noel ODanga 2/135 

Eimai Amwano 2/135 
Preswick Odanga 2/135 

Fraulein Tabuna 2/135 

Yaren 342 Umwanawa Baoin Odanga 11/34992 

Detonga Odanga 11/34992 

Kinogo Tabuna 11/34992 

Mi1iana Itaia 11/34992 

Baron A. Odanga 11/349.92 

Noel ODanga 11/34992 

Eimai Amwano 11/34992 

Preswick Odanga 11/34992 

Fraulein Tabuna 11/34992 

'laren 346 Umwanauwa Baoin Odanga 11/51840 
Detonga Odanga 11/51840 
Kinogo Tabuna 11/51840 
Mi1iana Itaia 11/51840 

Baron A. Odanga 11/51840 

Noel ODanga 1~/51840 

Eimai Amwano 11/51840 
Preswick Odanga 11/51840 
Fraulein Tabuna 11/51840 
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No.2 
Nauru 

G. N .NO. 25/ 1994(cont I d) 

Yaren 277 Adetaro Baoin Odanga 
Detonga Odanga 
Kinogo Tabuna 
Mi1iana Itaia 
Baron A. Odanga 
Noel ODanga 
Eimai Amwano 
Preswick Odanga 
Fraulein Tabuna 

11/104976 
11/104976 
11/104976 
11/104976 
11/104976 
11/104976 
11/104976 
11/104976 
11/104976 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate 
may appeal to the Suprem Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

All monies due from phosphate royalties, rentals and Ron Wan 
etc. should go towards the paying off of her Bank Loan and thereafter 
to be distributed equally between the above beneficiaries. 

G.N.NO.26/1994 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eduick 
A~wobifi of Buada District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eduick Auwobin had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be 
the owner of the following 1ands:-

o 

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND OF OWNERSHIP: 

Buada 339 c.1 Anoreo 48/90 1/16 
cr 

Buada 101 p.1 Eateigadeia 48/90 1/16 
Buada 32 p.1 Ijati 48/90 1/16 
Buada 13 p.1 Eateteow 48/90 1/16 
Buada 311 c.l Oebuebin 48/90 1/16 
Buada 71 p.l Ijakabab 48/90 1/16 
Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 48/90 1/16 
Aiwo 456 p.l Eateibagoade 48/90 1/16 
Aiwo 330 p.l Anijo 48/90 1/16 
Yaren 338 p.l Atubwinumor 48/90 1/16 
Menen· 233 p.l Ibea 48/90 1/16 
Menen 118 c.1 Atowedudu 48/90 1/16 
Menen 116 c.l Irebedi 48/90 1/16 
Menen. 113 c.l Eatetam 48/90 1/16 
Anibare 144 p.l Atibenar 48/90 1/16 
Buada 354 c.l Anoreo 48/90 1/16 
Buada 340 p.l Eateidibeiwa 48/90 1/16 
Anibare 145 p.l Anodija 48/90 1/16 
Buada 259 c.l Ara 48/90 1/8 
Aiwo 183 p.1 48/90 1/8 
Aiwo 17 c.1 Anububu 48/90 1/8 
Buada 152 p.l Anota 48/90 1/8 
Menen 389 p.l Eatetebawo 48/90 1/32 



.. 

• 

• 

L 

N6.~ 
G.N.NO. 26/1994 (cont'd) 

Menen 
Buada 
Buada 

258 p.1 
109 p.1 

Claim 1. p.1 

G.N.NO.27/1994 
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~2~h Janua~y 1994 

Maeow 
Aujo 
F.G.W.S.L 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

48/90 
48/90 
50/73 

Nauru 

1/32 
1/20 
1/16 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Eduick Auwobin are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Yaren 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen, 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Anibare 

Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

339 

101 
32 
13 

311 
71 

301 
456 
330 
338 
233 
118 
116 
113 
144 
354 
340 
145 

259 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anoreo 

Elizabeth Agir 
T/ee 

Ted DAbuae T/ee 

Eateigadeia 
Ijati 
Eateteow 
Oebuebin 
Ijakabab 
Awiriria 
Eateibagoade 
Anijo 
Atubwinumor 
Ibea 
Atowedudu 
Irebedi 
Eatetam 
Atibenar 
Anoreo 
Eateidibeiwa 
Anodija 

Ara 

Elizabeth Agir 
T/ee 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Lo11ita Agir 
Palik Agir 
Tosca Agir 
Beverly Amwano 
Te1son Agir 
Jason Agir 
Ruth E;phraim 
Ann Marie Star 
Julie Dangaro 
(Binnie Agir 
(Wayne Agir 
(Marcus Agir 
(Ta1isa, Agir 
Jonathan Agir 
Ka1ich Agir 
(Cecilia Harris 

As for portion No.339 
-do-

Lo11ita Agir 
Palik Agir 
Tosca Agir 
Beverly Amwano 
Te1son Agir 
Jason Agir 
Ruth Ephraim 
Ann Marie Star 
Julie Dangaro 
(Binnie Agir 
(Wayne Agir 
(Marcus Agir 
(Ta1isa Agir 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

SHARE: 

1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/272 
1/136 

c.1 Buada 

1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
1/136 
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No.2 12th January 1994 Nauru 
G.N.NO.27/1994 (cont'd) 

Buada 

Aiwo 
. Aiwo 

Buada 

Menen 

Menen 

Buada 

Buada 

259 Ara Jonathan Agir 
Ka1ich Agir 

Ted Dabuae T/ee (Cecilia Harris 

1/136 
1/136 
1/68 

183 
17 

152 
Anububu 
Anota 

As for portion No.259 c.1 Buada 
-do-

389 Eatetebawo 

Elizabeth Agir 
T/ee 

Ted DAbuae T/ee 

258 Maeow 

109 Aujo 

Elizabeth Agir 
T/ee 

Ted DAbuae T/ee 

Claim 1. F.G.W.S.L 

Lo11ita Agir 
Palik Agir 
Tosca Agir 
Beverly Arnwano 
Te1son Agir 
Jason Agir 
Ruth Ephraim 
Ann Marie Star 
Julie Dangaro 
(Binnie Agir 
(Wayne Agir 
(Marcus Agir 
(Ta1isa Agir 
Jonathan Agir 
Ka1ich Agir 
(Cecilia Harris 

As for portion 

Lo11ita Agir 
Palik Agir 
Tosca Agir 
Beverly. Arnwano 
Te1son Agir 
Jason Agir 
Ruth Ephraim 
Ann Marie Star 
Julie Dangaro 
(Binnie Agir 
(Wayne Agir 
(Marcus Agir 
(Ta1isa Agir 
Jonathan Agir 
Ka1ich Agir 
(Ceci'lia Harris 

Ann M. Star 

-do-

1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 .. ~.~ 
1/544'~' 
1/544 
1/544 
1/544 
1/272 

No.389 p.1 Meneng 

1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 
1/340 (~ 
1/340 ..,. 
1/340 
1/340 
1/170 

1/16 

NOTE: Ted Dabuae will remain Trustee for Cecilia Harris until she 
reaches the age of 12. 

The distribution of the above estate was made in accordance 
with the WILL of the late Eduick Auwabin. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

liI . 




